(esi) Standard Resistor
SR1 Series Page 1 of 1
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
The SR1 is a versa  le, rugged re-
sistance standard. A  er inheri  ng
the SR1 series from esi, IET took
the opportunity to signifi cantly

Adjustment
to nominal
Stability
per year
Temperature
coeffi cient
Power
coeffi cient
Max
power
Max
current
Max
voltage
Terminals
 0.01 Ω  SR1-0.01  200 ppm  50 ppm  20 ppm/°C  0.1 ppm/mW  2 W  14 A  0.15 V  4 bp's + gnd
 0.1 Ω  SR1-0.1  200 ppm  50 ppm  20 ppm/°C  0.1 ppm/mW  1 W  3.0 A  0.3 V  4 bp's + gnd
 1 Ω  SR1-1  20 ppm  20 ppm  10 ppm/°C  0.5 ppm/mW  0.25 W  0.5 A  0.5 V  4 bp's + gnd
 10 Ω  SR1-10  10 ppm  10 ppm  3 ppm/°C  0.15 ppm/mW  0.1 W  0.1 A  1 V  4 bp's + gnd
 100 Ω  SR1-100  10 ppm  10 ppm  1 ppm/°C  0.05 ppm/mW  0.1 W  30 mA  3 V  4 bp's + gnd
 1 kΩ  SR1-1k  10 ppm 10  ppm  1 ppm/°C  0.05 ppm/mW  0.1 W  10 mA  10 V  4 bp's + gnd
 10 kΩ  SR1-10k  10 ppm  10 ppm  1 ppm/°C  0.05 ppm/mW  0.1 W  3 mA  30 V  4 bp's + gnd
 100 kΩ  SR1-100k  10 ppm  10 ppm  1 ppm/°C  0.05 ppm/mW  0.1 W  1 mA  100 V  4 bp's + gnd
 1 MΩ  SR1-1M  20 ppm 1 5 ppm  3 ppm/°C  0.15 ppm/mW  0.1 W  0.3 mA  316 V  2 bp's + gnd
 10 MΩ  SR1-10M  20 ppm  20 ppm  5 ppm/°C  0.25 ppm/mW  0.1 W  0.1 mA  2000 V  2 bp's + gnd
 Calibration conditions:
 At 23°C, low power, traceable to SI
 <1 MΩ: 5-terminal
 ≥1 MΩ: 3-terminal